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LEN EUROPEAN JUNIOR ARTISTIC SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2023
TEAM FREE ROUTINE FINAL S
S

european Free Routine JUNIOR
aquatics ~Pn
Judges
Referee Assistant Referee
BROOIJMANS, ANNEMIEK BRENNER, CHRISTIANE
Panel 1 Panel 2 Controllers
KARAKOUSI, PANDORA CLARKE, SARAH DTC MONTERO, ANA
EGGENBERGER, KATRIN VIZI, JUDIT DTC GAUCI, GAIL
DIMITROVA, YANA JUETZ, DEBORAH DTC VANDOR, CSILLA
BRESCI, ELENA DORADO, ESPERANZA STC GAMZARDIA, NINO
NIKOLAICHUK, OLGA WORISCH, ALEXANDRA STC KORNBICHLER, GABRIELE
STC STRAVAKOU, ELENI
Results
Pos. Team Panel Judges Points Pen. Total
1 ITALY: E 1 (DD: 2.65 | FM: 0.5) 775 8:758.008.75 8.75 11.2625 258.5435
Beatrice ANDINA (Competitor) (2005) E 2 (DD: 6.15 | FM: 0.5) 8-00 8:50 8.50 8.00 8.25 25.3688
ARIANNA DI LECCE (Competitor) (2005) E 3 (DD: 3.51 | FM: 0.5) 775 8.00 8-25 8.25 8.00 14.1863
Beatrice ESEGIO (Competitor) (2004) E 4 (DD: 2.05 | FM: 0.5) 7.50 7.75 7-00 7.75 8-00 07.8583
Alessia MACCHI (Competitor) (2004) E 5 (DD: 4.275 | FM: 0.5) #757.758:508.257.75 16.9219
Giorgia Lucia MACINO (Competitor) (2004) E 6 (DD: 3.4 | FM: 0.5) 756 8.00 8:50 8.00 8.00 13.6000
Susanna PEDOTTI (Competitor) (2004) E 7 (DD: 2.4 | FM: 0.5) 775 8.25 8.50 875 8.25 10.0000
Sarah Maria RIZEA (Competitor) (2007) E 8 (DD: 2.95 | FM: 0.5) ¥257.758258.257.75 11.6771
Guilia VERNICE (Competitor) (2005) E 9 (DD: 2.2 | FM: 0.5) #758:257.758.258.25 08.8917
CATERINA CUCCO (Reserve) (2006) E 10 (DD: 3.3 | FM: 0.5) 750 7.75 8:50 8.25 8.00 13.2000
Flaminia VERNICE (Reserve) (2007) E 11 (DD: 5.35 | FM: 0.5) 450 7.50 8:50 8.00 8.25 211771
Synchronization 6.20
Elements total 147.9435
CH (FM: 2.4) 825 8:50 8.50 8.50 8.25 60.6000
P (FM: 1) 825 8:50 8.25 8.50 8.50 25.2500
T (FM: 1) 8:50 8.25 8:00 8.25 8.25 24.7500
Artistic Imp. total 110.6000
2 SPAIN: E 1 (DD: 2.95 | FM: 0.5) 825 8.50 8.25 8.50 875 12.4146 258.0521
Maria BOFILL STRUB (Competitor) (2005) E 2 (DD: 4.25 | FM: 0.5) 775 8:25 8.00 8.25 8.25 17.3542
Rocio CALLE GARCIA (Competitor) (2007) E 3 (DD: 2.4 | FM: 0.5) 775 8:50 8.50 8.50 8.50 10.2000
Meritxell FERRE GASET (Competitor) (2006) E 4 (DD: 4.4 | FM: 0.5) 750 7.75 7.75 825 7.75 17.0500
Irene GARRIDO BENET (Competitor) (2005) E 5 (DD: 2.55 | FM: 0.5) 7-75 850 8.25 8.00 8.00 10.3063
Chiara Lee GOMEZ ALVAREZ (Competitor) (2006) E 6 (DD: 3.35 | FM: 0.5) 725 8.00 8.00 8-25 8.00 13.4000
Aurora LAZARO CABALEIRO (Competitor) (2006) E 7 (DD: 2.6 | FM: 0.5) 7.757.75 750 8.00 8:25 10.1833
Lilou LLUIS VALETTE (Competitor) (2006) E 8 (DD: 3.35 | FM: 0.5) 775 7.75 850 7.75 7.75 12.9813
Valeria PARRA TELEGINA (Competitor) (2005) E 9 (DD: 3.15 | FM: 0.5) #5060 7.50 8:25 8.00 7.75 12.2063
Isabel Shuang CUI XU (Reserve) (2007) E 10 (DD: 3.15 | FM: 0.5) 760 7.50 7.75 825 8.00 12.2063
Dennis GONZALEZ BONEU (Reserve) (2004) E 11 (DD: 4.8 | FM: 0.5) 750 7.50 7.50 8.00 825 18.4000
Synchronization 4.50
Elements total 142.2021
CH (FM: 2.4) 8:50 8.75 9:00 8.75 9.00 63.6000
P (FM: 1) 8-758.75 8.75 8.75 9-60 26.2500
T (FM: 1) 8-50 875 8.75 8.50 8.75 26.0000
Artistic Imp. total 115.8500
3 GREECE: E 1 (DD: 2.05 | FM: 0.5) 7.256:50 750 7.257.25 07.4313 251.8521
Thaleia DAMPALI (Competitor) (2007) E 2 (DD: 2.65 | FM: 0.5) 7.507.25 760 7.25 8:25 09.7167
Eleni FRAGKAKI (Competitor) (2004) E 3 (DD: 5.7 | FM: 0.5) 7.75 %25 7.75 8:00 7.75 22.0875
Krystalenia GIALAMA (Competitor) (2004) E 4 (DD: 2.5 | FM: 0.5) #+#57%007.507.257.75 09.3750
Athina KAMARINOPOULOU (Competitor) (2006) E 5 (DD: 4.9 | FM: 0.5) 7.25 700 775 7.50 7.50 18.1708
Maria KARAPANAGIOTOU (Competitor) (2004) E 6 (DD: 2.55 | FM: 0.5) 775 7.25 675 7.00 7.00 09.0313
Dimitra KARATZOGLOU (Competitor) (2006) E 7 (DD: 3.3 | FM: 0.5) 8-00 725 7.258.00 7.75 12.6500
Ifigeneia KROMMYDAKI (Competitor) (2004) E 8 (DD: 4.5 | FM: 0.5) 7.50 7:25 %75 7.75 7.50 17.0625
Sofia RIGAKOU (Competitor) (2007) E 9 (DD: 4.15 | FM: 0.5) 775 %00 7.507.507.75 15.7354
Zoi KARANGELOU (Reserve) (2005) E 10 (DD: 2.95 | FM: 0.5) 7.50 7:00 7.75 7.75 8-:00 11.3083
Lydia Foteini PAPANASTASIOU (Reserve) (2005) E 11 (DD: 4.4 | FM: 0.5) 7.25700F+#57.757.75 16.6833
Synchronization 6.90
Elements total 142.3521
CH (FM: 2.4) 8-50 8:25 8.25 8.25 8.50 60.0000
P (FM: 1) 8.25 8-50 8:00 8.00 8.50 24.7500
T (FM: 1) 8:258.25 7-758.258.25 24.7500
Artistic Imp. total 109.5000
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4 FRANCE: E 1 (DD: 2.15 | FM: 0.5) %75 9.00 8.50 8.75 925 09.4063 245.1375
Laelys ALAVEZ (Competitor) (2007) E 2 (DD: 4.7 | FM: 0.5) 725825 8.258.00 7.75 18.8000
Angeline BERTINELLI (Competitor) (2005) E 3 (DD: 2.5 | FM: 0.5) 750 8:50 8.00 8.00 8.50 10.2083
Sasha COMTE (Competitor) (2004) E 4 (DD: 3.6 | FM: 0.5) 760 8:00 7.75 7.75 8.00 14.1000
Oriane JAILLARDON (Competitor) (2005) E 5 (DD: 4.45 | FM: 0.5) 750 75 7.50 7.75 7.50 16.8729
Romane LUNEL (Competitor) (2004) E 6 (DD: 2.55 | FM: 0.5) 6-+756.757.25F+#57.75 09.2438
Louise-Lou ROBACHE (Competitor) (2006) E 7 (DD: 2.5 | FM: 0.5) #257.75 8:00 8.00 7.75 09.7917
Prune TAPIE (Competitor) (2007) E 8 (DD: 2.5 | FM: 0.5) 750 7.50 %75 7.75 7.75 09.5833
Manon VENTURI (Competitor) (2006) E 9 (DD: 2.25 | FM: 0.5) 750 7.50 8:25 8.00 7.75 08.7188
Jeanne CLAIR (Reserve) (2006) E 10 (DD: 4.25 | FM: 0.5) 7.50 %25 800 7.50 7.75 16.1146
Lou THUILLIER (Reserve) (2008) E 11 (DD: 5.05 | FM: 0.5) 7007.258257.757.75 19.1479
Synchronization 6.10
Elements total 135.8875
CH (FM: 2.4) 8:25 8.25 8.50 8.25 875 60.0000
P (FM: 1) 8-00 8.25 8.25 8.00 850 24.5000
T (FM: 1) 8:25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8:50 24.7500
Artistic Imp. total 109.2500
5 ISRAEL: E 1(DD: 2.2 | FM: 0.5) 6-+757.757.50 7.75 850 08.4333 236.5750
Mariia DIACHENKO (Competitor) (2007) E 2 (DD: 6.1 | FM: 0.5) 6-757.00 7.50 7.50 ##5 22.3667
Catherine KUNIN (Competitor) (2006) E 3 (DD: 2.6 | FM: 0.5) 775 8.00 7.75 825 8.25 10.4000
Alexandra LERMAN (Competitor) (2008) E 4 (DD: 4.7 | FM: 0.5) 7.257:00 7.50 7:75 7.25 17.2333
Aya MAZOR (Competitor) (2007) E 5 (DD: 1.95| FM: 0.5) 750 8.00 7.75 825 8.25 07.8000
Neta RUBICHEK (Competitor) (2006) E 6 (DD: 4.1 | FM: 0.5) 700 7.25 7.50 75 7.75 15.3750
Shaya SAR SHALOM NECHMAD (Competitor) (2007) E 7 (DD: 2 | FM: 0.5) 750 7.75 7.50 7.75 825 07.6667
Shani SHARAIZIN (Competitor) (2005) E 8 (DD: 3.75 | FM: 0.5) 6-50 7.00 75 7.50 7.75 13.9063
Michelle STRUZH (Competitor) (2007) E 9 (DD: 1.95 | FM: 0.5) 700 7.00 7.50 %#5 7.75 07.2313
Yogev DAGAN (Reserve) (2007) E 10 (DD: 3.65 | FM: 0.5) 675 6.75 750 7.50 7.50 13.2313
Noa MIZRACHI (Reserve) (2008) E 11 (DD: 4.95 | FM: 0.5) 6:256.75+257.257.25 17.5313
Synchronization 7.00
Elements total 134.1750
CH (FM: 2.4) 8:258.007.75 +50 7.75 56.4000
P (FM: 1) #757.757.75 25 7.50 23.0000
T (FM: 1) 8:00 7.75 7.75 700 7.50 23.0000
Artistic Imp. total 102.4000
6 SWITZERLAND: E 1 (DD: 2.55 | FM: 0.5) 450 8:257.757.75 8.00 09.9875 208.4979
Anna-Sophia AESCHBACHER (Competitor) (2007) E 2 (DD: 2.55 | FM: 0.5) 8.00 7.75 750 7.50 825 09.8813
Melody HALBEISEN (Competitor) (2007) E 3 (DD: 3.05 | FM: 0.5) #507.757.75 7.75 8-00 11.8188
Lana HEIZMANN (Competitor) (2005) E 4 (DD: 3.05 | FM: 0.5) 725 7.50 8-00 8.00 8.00 11.9458
Ixchel HONER (Competitor) (2007) E 5 (DD: 2.05 | FM: 0.5) 775 8.00 7.75 7.75 825 08.0292
Aimee MICHEL (Competitor) (2007) E 6 (DD: 2.625 | FM: 0.5) 7.75 7:50 8:25 8.00 7.75 10.2813
Lilou SCHENK (Competitor) (2007) E 7 (DD: 2 | FM: 0.5) 7.007.75 650 8:00 7.75 07.5000
Svea URSPRUNG (Competitor) (2005) E 8 (DD: 2.15 | FM: 0.5) 750 7.50 775 7.75 7.50 08.1521
Shirley ZAHND (Competitor) (2004) E 9 (DD: 3.15 | FM: 0.5) 7.75 725 8:00 7.50 7.50 11.9438
Marie BOULLARD (Reserve) (2007) E 10 (DD: 1.7 | FM: 0.5) 7.50 7:25 8:25 7.50 7.75 06.4458
Malya CHENAUX (Reserve) (2007) E 11 (DD: 3.55 | FM: 0.5) 760 7.00 7.75 8:00 7.75 13.3125
Synchronization 6.40
Elements total 102.8979
CH (FM: 2.4) 8-00 8:00 8.00 8.00 8.00 57.6000
P (FM: 1) 8.00 775 8.00 8.00 8:25 24.0000
T (FM: 1) 8-00 8.00 +~+#5 8.00 8.00 24.0000
Artistic Imp. total 105.6000
7 SLOVAKIA: E 1 (DD: 2.55 | FM: 0.5) 8.25 8.25 8:50 8.50 75 10.6250 202.9188
Veronika ASVANYIOVA (Competitor) (2008) E 2 (DD: 2.15 | FM: 0.5) 775 7.758.00 8:25 7.75 08.4208
Michaela BERNATHOVA (Competitor) (2008) E 3 (DD: 5.05 | FM: 0.5) 750 7.50 775 7.75 7.50 19.1479
Chiara DIKY (Competitor) (2004) E 4 (DD: 3.3 | FM: 0.5) 775 725 7.25 7.50 7.25 12.1000
Lea Anna KRAJCOVICOVA (Competitor) (2007) E 5 (DD: 2.15 | FM: 0.5) 7.007.25 645 %7#57.25 07.7042
Johanka LAJCAKOVA (Competitor) (2008) E 6 (DD: 2.05 | FM: 0.5) 6-75 7.00 6.75 756 7.00 07.0896
Linda MCDONNELL (Competitor) (2004) E 7 (DD: 2.15 | FM: 0.5) 650 7.25 7.00 750 7.50 07.7938
Zofia STRAPEKOVA (Competitor) (2008) E 8 (DD: 2.15 | FM: 0.5) 7.25 700 7.50 %75 7.75 08.0625
Liza ZEMANOVA (Competitor) (2007) E 9 (DD: 3.45 | FM: 0.5) 7.00 6.75 6:50 750 7.25 12.0750
Hana MARKUSOVA (Reserve) (2008) E 10 (DD: 2.4 | FM: 0.5) 8-60 700 7.50 7.75 7.50 09.1000
E 11 (DD: 2.4 | FM: 0.5) 6-25 6.75 6.50 +#5 7.50 08.3000
Synchronization 7.10
Elements total 103.3188
CH (FM: 2.4) ++#57.75 7.50 645 7.50 54.6000
P (FM: 1) 860 7.75 7.25 700 7.50 22.5000
T (FM: 1) 775 7.50 7.50 675 7.50 22.5000
Artistic Imp. total 99.6000
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8 CROATIA: E 1 (DD: 2.05 | FM: 0.5) 7.757.75 725 825 8.00 08.0292 175.1013
Ana KANTIC (Competitor) (2006) E 2 (DD: 1.8 | FM: 0.5) 7-50 7:25 7.50 7.50 7.25 06.6750
Antea KOVIC (Competitor) (2007) E 3 (DD: 2.68 | FM: 0.5) 7.25 7-00 7.00 775 7.25 09.6033
Nora LJUBETIC (Competitor) (2006) E 4 (DD: 2.1 | FM: 0.5) +#57.256+457.757.75 07.9625
Klara OREHOVEC (Competitor) (2006) E 5 (DD: 3.4 | FM: 0.5) 6-75 7.00 6.75 7-50 7.50 12.0417
Mia PIRI (Competitor) (2007) E 6 (DD: 1.95 | FM: 0.5) 825 725 7.25 8.00 8.00 07.5563
Mia SEGARIC (Competitor) (2007) E 7 (DD: 2.1 | FM: 0.5) 6:50 7.00 6.75 7-25 7.00 07.2625
Leona SORIC (Competitor) (2006) E 8 (DD: 1.7 | FM: 0.5) 6-75 7.00 7-25 7.25 7.00 06.0208
Leonarda ZEC (Competitor) (2007) E 9 (DD: 1.55 | FM: 0.5) 7.00 675 %506 7.257.25 05.5542
Maja MRAKOVCIC (Reserve) (2005) E 10 (BM: 0.5 | FM: 0.5) 6-756.75 6.75 725 7.00 01.7083
Katja RONCEVIC (Reserve) (2006) E 11 (DD: 2.7 | FM: 0.5) 6:50 6.75 7.00 7.00 7-25 09.3375
Synchronization 7.10
Elements total 74.6513
CH (FM: 2.4) ++#5%507.757.50 7.75 55.2000
P (FM: 1) 8:007.75 %50 7.50 7.75 23.0000
T (FM: 1) 7.50 +25 ##57.257.50 22.2500
Artistic Imp. total 100.4500
9 GREAT BRITAIN: E 1 (DD: 2.55 | FM: 0.5) 7.75 8680 7.75 %50 7.50 09.7750 173.3042
Florence BLINKHORN (Competitor) (2007) E2(DD: 2.1|FM: 0.5) 7506.756.75 650 6.75 07.0875
Lily HALASI (Competitor) (2007) E 3 (DD: 3.15 | FM: 0.5) 775 7.25 7.00 650 7.00 11.1563
Holly HUGHES (Competitor) (2007) E 4 (DD: 2.65 | FM: 0.5) 8.00 7.25 7.25 7:00 7.00 09.4958
Emily TAYLOR (Competitor) (2006) E 5 (DD: 1.7 | FM: 0.5) 7-25 6:00 6.25 7.25 6.75 05.7375
Evie WALKER (Competitor) (2005) E 6 (DD: 2.3 | FM: 0.5) 775 7.00 7.50 675 6.75 08.1458
Amelie WILLIAMS (Competitor) (2006) E 7 (DD: 2.15 | FM: 0.5) 7-25 6.75 6.75 6-50 6.50 07.1667
Eve YOUNG (Competitor) (2007) E 8 (DD: 2.9 | FM: 0.5) 7-60 7.00 7.00 7.00 6:50 10.1500
Cara ZEIDLER (Competitor) (2006) E 9 (DD: 2.45 | FM: 0.5) 6.50 6.50 6-75 6.50 575 07.9625
Scarlet GARLAND (Reserve) (2006) E 10 (DD: 2.35 | FM: 0.5) 6-75 6.75 6:50 6.75 6.75 07.9313
Elena SMITH FERNANDEZ (Reserve) (2006) E 11 (BM: 0.5 | FM: 0.5) 6-50 6.50 #0600 6.75 6.50 01.6458
Synchronization 9.10
Elements total 77.1542
CH (FM: 2.4) ++457.507.25 7.50 00 53.4000
P (FM: 1) ¥257.256-457.256.75 21.2500
T (FM: 1) #507.254007.257.00 21.5000
Artistic Imp. total 96.1500
10 FINLAND: E 1 (DD: 2.05 | FM: 0.5) 7.75 50850 7.75 7.75 07.9438 169.2563
Minea ESKELINEN (Competitor) (2006) E 2 (DD: 3.2 | FM: 0.5) #-50 700 7.50 7.00 7.00 11.4667
Mari MOILALA (Competitor) (2004) E 3 (DD: 1.85 | FM: 0.5) 775 675 6.75 7.25 7.25 06.5521
liris-Maria NURMI (Competitor) (2004) E 4 (DD: 1.9 | FM: 0.5) 8.00 6.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 06.9667
Helka RIEKKINEN (Competitor) (2005) E 5 (DD: 2.4 | FM: 0.5) 7.00 675 7-25 7.00 7.00 08.4000
Veera SAAMANEN (Competitor) (2004) E 6 (DD: 1.75 | FM: 0.5) 7-75 6.757.00 7.00 7.50 06.2708
Caroline SANDANBRATEN (Competitor) (2007) E 7 (DD: 1.6 | FM: 0.5) 7-00 6-75 7.00 6.75 7.00 05.5333
Maija VAINOLA (Competitor) (2006) E 8 (DD: 2.15 | FM: 0.5) 675 6.75 6.75 7-25 6.75 07.2563
Vilma VAISANEN (Competitor) (2008) E 9 (DD: 1.7 | FM: 0.5) 6.75 650 7.00 7.00 725 05.8792
Olivia TOJANDER (Reserve) (2007) E 10 (DD: 1.9 | FM: 0.5) 7.25 675 750 7.50 7.00 06.8875
Ella VARJONEN (Reserve) (2006) E 11 (DD: 2.55 | FM: 0.5) 6.50 625 6.75 6.75 700 08.5000
Synchronization 7.00
Elements total 74.6563
CH (FM: 2.4) #+#57.256-+456.75 7.50 51.6000
P (FM: 1) +-+757.257.00 645 7.50 21.7500
T (FM: 1) ++57.256.75 650 7.25 21.2500
Artistic Imp. total 94.6000
11 SWEDEN: E 1(DD: 1.6 | FM: 0.5) 7.257.25 +¥5%007.75 05.9333 153.4167
Alisa GALKINA (Competitor) (2008) E 2 (DD: 1.2 | FM: 0.5) 675 6.75 7.00 6.75 7-25 04.1000
Thea-Noelle KARLSEN VICKTORSSON (Competitor) E 3 (DD: 2.8 | FM: 0.5) 400 6.75 650 7.00 6.75 09.5667
(2008) E 4 (DD: 1.75 | FM: 0.5) 7.25 6:75 750 7.50 7.50 06.4896
David MARTINEZ DELGADO, (Competitor) (2007) E 5 (DD: 1.05 | FM: 0.5) 650 6.756.75 6.75 700 03.5438
Felicia SORMAN (Competitor) (2006) E 6 (DD: 2.5 | FM: 0.5) 6-25 6.50 7-00 6.75 6.75 08.3333
Filippa SPEYCHAL (Competitor) (2005) E 7 (DD: 0.95 | FM: 0.5) 6-75 6-50 6.50 6.50 6.50 03.0875
Danai SYRIOPOULOU (Competitor) (2005) E 8 (DD: 1.5 | FM: 0.5) 650 6.75 6.75 6.50 7:00 05.0000
Brianna VERGARA ROSAS (Competitor) (2007) E 9 (DD: 1.9 | FM: 0.5) 6-25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7-00 06.1750
Pelagia WIDSTRAND (Competitor) (2008) E 10 (DD: 2.3 | FM: 0.5) 6-00 6.25 6-50 6.50 6.50 07.3792
E 11 (DD: 1.85 | FM: 0.5) 6-00 6.00 6.25 675 6.75 05.8583
Synchronization 6.50
Elements total 58.9667
CH (FM: 2.4) 450 7.25 645 7.00 7.50 52.2000
P (FM: 1) 750 700 7.00 7.00 7.25 21.2500
T (FM: 1) #50 7.00 650 7.00 7.00 21.0000
Artistic Imp. total 94.4500
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